
Cohort Subrecipient Name Address Administrator Administrator Phone Administrator Email Award Amount

FY2018 After-School All-Stars, Washington DC
1331 H Street, NW
Suite 1100
Washington, DC 20005

Daniela Grigioni (202) 759-1084 daniela@as-as.org $370,305.63

FY2019 Beacon House
601 Edgewood Street, NE 
Suite 15
Washington, DC 20017

Kevin Hinton (202) 529-7376 khinton@beaconhousedc.org $401,276.21

FY2018 Children's Defense Fund
25 E Street, NW
Washington, DC 20001

Mark Publow (202) 662-3670 mpublow@childrensdefense.org $246,166.35

FY2019 City Gate, Inc.
3920 Alton Place, NW
Washington, DC 20016

Lynn Bergfalk (202) 237-1799 lynn.bergfalk@city-gate.org $334,257.98

FY2019 DC Scores
1140 Connecticut Avenue, NW
Suite 1200
Washington, DC 20036

Bethany Henderson (202) 393-6999 bhenderson@americascores.org $420,000.00

FY2018 District of Columbia Public Schools (DCPS)
1200 First Street, NE
Washington, DC 20002

Divya Brown (202) 678-3357 divya.brown@k12.dc.gov $4,122,500.00

FY2018 Eagle Academy Public Charter School
400 Virginia Avenue SW
Suite 710
Washington, DC 20024

Joe Smith (202) 459-6807 jsmith@eagleacademypcs.org $425,000.00

FY2019 Global Kids, Inc.
99 M Street, SE
4th Floor
Washington, DC 20003

Wida Amir (202) 470-0384 wida@globalkids.org $250,000.00

FY2018 Higher Achievement Program
317 8th Street, NE
Washington, DC 20002

Thalia Washington (202) 375-7712 twashington@higherachievement.org $297,500.00

FY2018 Horton's Kids
400 Virginia Avenue, SW
Suite C130
Washington, DC 20024

Billy Fettweis (202) 544-5033 billy@hortonskids.org $374,000.00

FY2020 Howard University
525 Bryant Street, NW
Suite 137
Washington, DC 20059

Alfred Boykin (202) 238-5958 aboykin@howard.edu $349,356.00

FY2020 Jubliee Housing, Inc.
1640 Columbia Road, NW
2nd Floor
Washington, DC 20009

Jim Knight (202) 599-2363 jknight@jubileehousing.org $208,987.00

FY2018 Kid Power Inc.
400 E Street, NW
Washington, DC 20024

Andria Tobin (202) 484-1404 andriana@kidpowerdc.org $408,000.00

FY2018 Latin American Youth Center
1419 Columbia Road, NW
Washington, DC 20009

Lupi Quinteros-Grady (202) 319-8642 lupi@layc-dc.org $369,119.74

FY2020 Multicultural Career Internship Program
3101 16th Street, NW
Washington, DC 20010

Maria Tukeva (202) 939-7702 mcipoffice@gmail.com $200,000.00

FY2020 Perry Street Preparatory Public Charter School
1800 Perry Street, NE
Washington, DC 20018

Kelly Smith (202) 529-4400 ksmith@pspdc.org $320,913.75

FY2018 Recreation Wish List Committee
701 Mississippi Avenue, SE
Washington, DC 20032

Cora Barry (202) 678-7530 rwlc@aol.com $382,500.00

FY2018 Shaw Community Ministry
1701 11th Street, NW
Washington, DC 20001

Sudi West (202) 664-0882 sudi.west@shawcommunity.org $265,722.75

FY2018 Sitar Arts Center
1700 Kalorama Road, NW
Suite 101
Washington, DC 20009

Maureen Dwyer (202) 797-2145 maureen@sitarartscenter.org $203,315.96

FY2019 The Dance Institute of Washington
3400 14th Street, NW
Washington, DC 20010

Kahina Haynes (202) 371-9656 khaynes@danceinstitute.org $193,125.00

FY2018 The ERHKY Foundation
814 Alabama Avenue, SE
Washington, DC 20020

Eric Hurley (301) 356-2278 ehurley@erhkyfoundation.com $221,572.90

FY2018 The Fishing School
4737 Meade Street, NE
Washington, DC 20019

Leo Givs (202) 399-3618 lgivs@fishingschool.org $425,000.00

FY2020 The MusicianShip
1704 Gainesville Street, SE
Washington, DC 20020

Jeffery Tribble (773) 552-2723 jeffery.tribble@themusicianship.org $264,352.50

FY2020 Thurgood Marshall Academy Public Charter School
2427 Martin Luther King Jr. Avenue, SE
Washington, DC 20020

Raymond Weeden (202) 563-6862 rweeden@tmapchs.org $265,727.30

FY2018 United Planning Organization
301 Rhode Island Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20001

Andrea Thomas (202) 238-4609 athomas@upo.org $169,066.13

FY2018 Washington Tennis and Education Foundation
200 Stoddert Place, SE
Washington, DC 20019

John Borden (202) 660-0131 jborden@wtef.org $269,799.35

FY2019 Youth Organizations United to Rise
4913 14th Street, NW
Washington, DC 20011

Talib Madyun (202) 291-3034 talib@yourcommunitycenter.org $400,000.00
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